

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2039
OFFERED BY Mr. Beyer

Page 5, line 12, strike "\$18,529,100,000" and insert "\$18,608,700,000".

Page 6, line 13, strike "\$571,400,000" and insert "\$651,000,000".

Page 6, line 24, strike "\$18,807,000,000" and insert "\$18,888,000,000".

Page 8, line 1, strike "\$580,000,000" and insert "\$661,000,000".

Strike page 8, line 9, through page 10, line 15.

